
 

 

Linton Joaquin*  
Karen C. Tumlin*  
Shiu-Ming Cheer*  
Melissa S. Keaney* 
NATIONAL IMMIGRATION LAW 
CENTER 
3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2850 
Los Angeles, California 90010 
Telephone: (213) 639-3900 
Facsimile: (213) 639-3911 
joaquin@nilc.org 
tumlin@nilc.org 
cheer@nilc.org 
keaney@nilc.org 
 
Omar C. Jadwat* 
Andre Segura*  
Elora Mukherjee* 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION  
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, New York 10004 
Telephone: (212) 549-2660 
Facsimile: (212) 549-2654 
ojadwat@aclu.org 
asegura@aclu.org 
emukherjee@aclu.org 
 
(* Pro hac vice motion pending) 
(+ Counsel for all plaintiffs except SEIU and 

Workers’ United) 

Cecillia D. Wang*  
Katherine Desormeau*  
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 
UNION FOUNDATION IMMIGRANTS’ 
RIGHTS PROJECT 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Telephone: (415) 343-0775 
Facsimile: (415) 395-0950 
cwang@aclu.org 
kdesormeau@aclu.org 
 
Darcy M. Goddard (USB No. 13426) 
Esperanza Granados (USB No. 11894) 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 
UNION OF UTAH FOUNDATION, INC. 
355 North 300 West  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84103 
Telephone: (801) 521-9862 
Facsimile: (801) 532-2850 
dgoddard@acluutah.org 
egranados@acluutah.org  
 
Bradley S. Phillips*+ 
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
355 South Grand Avenue 
Thirty-Fifth Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-1560 
Telephone: (213) 683-9100 
Facsimile: (213) 687-3702 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH 
CENTRAL DIVISION 

 
Utah Coalition of La Raza, et al., 
 
                    Plaintiffs, 
          v. 
Governor Gary Herbert and Attorney General 
Mark Shurtleff, 
 
                    Defendants. 
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Judge: Brooke C. Wells 
 

Utah Coalition of La Raza et al v. Herbert et al Doc. 21

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/utah/utdce/2:2011cv00401/80109/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/utah/utdce/2:2011cv00401/80109/21/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

 1 

 
 I, Darcy M. Goddard, hereby certify that at approximately 8:45 a.m. on May 5, 2011, I 

caused to be served by hand delivery the following documents:  

1. Complaint (docket no. 2); 

2. Civil cover sheet (docket no. 3); 

3. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Katherine Desormeau (with proposed order) 

(docket no. 8); 

4. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Omar Jadwat (with proposed order) (docket 

no. 9); 

5. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Elora Mukherjee (with proposed order) 

(docket no. 10); 

6. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Andre Segura (with proposed order) (docket 

no. 11); 

7. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Cecillia Wang (with proposed order) 

(docket no. 12); 

8. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Linton Joaquin (with proposed order) 

(docket nos. 13 and 13-1); 

9. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Karen C. Tumlin (with proposed order) 

(docket nos. 14 and 14-1); 

10. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Shiu Ming Cheer (with proposed order) 

(docket nos. 15 and 15-1); 

11. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Melissa S. Keaney (with proposed order) 

(docket nos. 16 and 16-1); 
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12. Motion for admission pro hac vice of Bradley S. Phillips (with proposed order) 

(docket nos. 17 and 17-1); 

13. Motion to File Over Length Brief in Support of Preliminary Injunction (with 

proposed order) (docket nos. 18 and 18-1); 

14. Motion for Leave for Doe Plaintiffs to Proceed Under Pseudonyms (docket no. 

19); and  

15. Memorandum in Support of Motion for Leave for Doe Plaintiffs to Proceed Under 

Pseudonyms, with attachments (i) Declaration of Octavio Villalpando, (ii) 

Declaration of Theresa Martinez, (iii) Declaration of Darcy M. Goddard, and (iv) 

proposed order (docket nos. 20, 20-1, 20-2, 20-3, and 20-4). 

  

on the following defendants for whom counsel has not yet appeared: 

Utah State Governor Gary S. Herbert 
Utah State Capitol Complex 
350 N. State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
 
Utah State Attorney General Mark Shurtleff 
Utah State Capitol Complex 
350 N. State Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

 

Dated May 5, 2011  _____/ Darcy M Goddard________    
Darcy M. Goddard 

 


